## 505530082 06/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5576879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRENT A. CARLSON	05/20/2002
DAVE H. GROSS	05/20/2002
TIMOTHY J. GRASER	05/20/2002
DEBRA L. MARINER	05/20/2002
JOHN J. PALOF	05/20/2002
PAUL W. TAMMINGA	05/20/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOGICLIBRARY, INC.
Street Address:	516A ALLEGHENY RIVER BLVD
City:	OAKMONT
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15139

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11546884

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN M. SPANHEIMER
Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75389.9916.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN M. SPANHEIMER
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan M. Spanheimer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

PATENT 505530082 REEL: 049499 FRAME: 0731

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=75389.9916.5\_Assignment\_Inventors to Logic Library#page1.tif source=75389.9916.5\_Assignment\_Inventors to Logic Library#page2.tif source=75389.9916.5\_Assignment\_Inventors to Logic Library#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049499 FRAME: 0732 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 06-27-2002



102137313

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Execution Date Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): (Month/Day/Year) LogicLibrary, Inc. 05/20/2002 2717 Hwy 14 W. Brent A. Carlson 05/20/2002 Suite M Timothy J. Graser Debra L. Mariner 05/20/2002 Rochester, MN 55901 05/20/2002 John J. Palof 05/20/2002 Paul W. Tamminga 05/20/2002 Dave H. Gross Nature of conveyance: Submission Type: Merger M New Resubmission (Non-Recordation): Assignment Document ID# Change of Name Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error: Reel # \_\_\_ Frame # Other: Corrective Document: Reel # This document is being filed with a new patent application on This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent: Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,601 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Kent J. Sieffert Name: Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A. Enclosed Address: 8425 Seasons Parkway, Suite 105 Authorized to be charged to deposit account St. Paul, MN 55125 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-1778 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 19, 2002 Kent J. Sieffert Name of Person Signing Total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2 06/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000085 10109601 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Attorney Docket No.: 1035-001US02

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Brent A. Carlson of 407 14th Ave. SW, Rochester, Minnesota 55902, Dave H. Gross of 5211 Palmer Lane NW, Rochester, Minnesota 55901, Timothy J. Graser of 1317 38th St. NW, Rochester, Minnesota 55901, Debra L. Mariner of 12295 25th Ave. NW, Oronoco, Minnesota 55960, John J. Palof of 10155 505th St., Kenyon, Minnesota 55946 and Paul W. Tamminga of 728 33rd St. NW, Rochester, Minnesota 55901 hereby assign to: LogicLibrary, Inc., having a place of business at: 516A Allegheny River Blvd., Oakmont, Pennsylvania 15139; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled, MANAGING REUSABLE SOFTWARE ASSETS, filed March 26, 2002 and assigned U.Ş. Serial Number 10/109,601; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 5-20-02	1276
	Brent A. Carlson
Date: $5-20-62$	mothy & Dresser
	Timothy Graser
Date: $5/20/02$	Dan Athon
	Dave H. Gross
Date: 5/20/03	Debra L. Mauner
	Debra L. Mariner

1

Date:	5/20/02	
		-

Date: 5/20/02

Jhn J. Cold John J. Palof

Paul W. Tamminga